SUBJECT:

DEPARTM

BvV2005-057

SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

REQUEST FOR (1) MINIMUM LOT SIZE VARIANCE FROM 43,560 SQUARE
FEET (1 ACRE) TO 8250 SQUARE FEET (0.2 ACRE): (2) MINIMUM LOT
WIDTH AT THE BUILDING LINE VARIANCE FROM 150 FEET TO 75 FEET; (3)
(EAST) SIDE YARD SETBACK VARIANCE FROM 10 FEET TO 7.5 FEET FOR
A PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY HOME:; (4) (WEST) SIDE YARD SETBACK
VARIANCE FROM 10 FEET TO 7.5 FEET FOR A PROPQOSED SINGLE-FAMILY
HOME:; AND (5) FRONT YARD SETBACK VARIANCE FROM 50 FEET TO 25
FEET FOR A PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY HOME IN THE A-1
(AGRICULTURE DISTRICT); (SCOTT RYAN, APPLICANT).

ENT: Planning & Development DIVISION: Plannina

AUTHORIZED BY: Kathy Fall CONTACT:  Kathy Fall EXT. 7389

Agenda Date 08-22-05  Regular [ | ConsentX] Public Hearing - 6:00 [_]

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

1.

3.

APPROVE THE REQUEST FOR (1) MINIMUM LOT SIZE VARIANCE FROM 43,560
SQUARE FEET (1 ACRE) TO 8,250 SQUARE FEET (0.2 ACRE); (2) MINIMUM LOT
WIDTH AT THE BUILDING LINE VARIANCE FROM 150 FEET TO 75 FEET; (3)
(EAST) SIDE YARD SETBACK VARIANCE FROM 10 FEET TO 7.5 FEET FOR A
PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY HOME; (4) (WEST) SIDE YARD SETBACK
VARIANCE FROM 10 FEET TO 7.5 FEET FOR A PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY
HOME; AND (5) FRONT YARD SETBACK VARIANCE FROM 50 FEET TO 25 FEET
FOR A PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY HOME IN THE A-1 (AGRICULTURE
DISTRICT); (SCOTT RYAN, APPLICANT).

. BENY THE REQUEST FOR (1) MINIMUM LOT SIZE VARIANCE FROM 43,560

SQUARE FEET (1 ACRE) TO 8,250 SQUARE FEET (0.2 ACRE); (2) MINIMUM LOT
WIDTH AT THE BUILDING LINE VARIANCE FROM 150 FEET TO 75 FEET: (3)
(EAST) SIDE YARD SETBACK VARIANCE FROM 10 FEET TO 7.5 FEET FOR A
PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY HOME; (4) (WEST) SIDE YARD SETBACK
VARIANCE FROM 10 FEET TO 7.5 FEET FOR A PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY
HOME; AND (5) FRONT YARD SETBACK VARIANCE FROM 50 FEET TO 25 FEET
FOR A PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY HOME IN THE A-1 (AGRICULTURE
DISTRICT); (SCOTT RYAN, APPLICANT).

CONTINUE THE REQUEST TO A TIME AND DATE CERTAIN.
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GENERAL SCOTT RYAN, APPLICANT A-1 DISTRICT, LDC

INFORMATION PINE STREET, LOT 14 (BLOCK 1} SECTION 30.188(a)(3)
(CASSA VILLA HEIGHTS

BACKGROUND « ON JUNE 27, 2005 THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

REQUEST

DENIED THE REQUEST BASED UPON THE ABILITY OF
THE OWNER TO COMBINE LOTS. UPON FURTHER
REVIEW IT WAS DETERMINED THAT BECAUSE THE
DEED HAD TWO SEPARATE SECONDARY OWNERS
THEY COULD NOT COMBINE THE PARCELS.

s THE APPLICANT PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE-
FAMILY HOME ON A VACANT LOT THAT FAILS TO MEET
THE MINIMUM LOT SIZE, MINIMUM WIDTH AT BULDING
LINE AND MINIMUM SETBACK REQUIREMENTS OF THE
A-1 DISTRICT; THE AFOREMENTIONED VARIANCES ARE
REQUESTED TO REDUCE THOSE STANDARDS.

e THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT HAS APPROVED SIMILAR
VARIANCES ON NEARBY PROPERTIES AFTER THE
DEMONSTRATION OF HARDSHIPS CONSISTENT WITH
THE VARIANCE CRITERIA IDENTIFIED IN SECTION
30.43(b)(3) (VARIANCES).

STAFF FINDINGS

STAFF HAS DETERMINED THE FOLLOWING:

e THE SUBJECT LOT WAS CREATED AS A PART OF CASSA
VILLA HEIGHTS, WHICH WAS PLATTED ON FEBRUARY 19,
1957.

e THE ADOPTION OF COUNTYWIDE ZONING IN 1960 BY
SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSEQUENTLY RENDERED THE
LOT NONCONFORMING WITH RESPECT TO THE A-1
DISTRICT STANDARDS.

s POLICY FLU 3.2, ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 11, 1991,
STATES THE COUNTY SHALL RESOLVE
ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE ISSUES BY
REQUIRING THE COMBINING OF LOTS. THE APPLICANT
DOES NOT HAVE THE OPPORTUNITY TO COMBINE LOT
14 WITH THE ADJACENT LOT 15 BECAUSE OF A
DIFFERENT SECONDARY OWNER.

s THE AFOREMENTIONED CIRCUMSTANCES COMPRISE A
HARDSHIP, FOR WHICH THE APPLICANT IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE.

« WITHOUT THE  REQUESTED  VARIANCES, NO
REASONABLE USE OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY CAN BE
MADE FOR CONSTRUCTING A SINGLE-FAMILY HOME, A
USE EXPRESSLY PERMITTED IN THE A-1 DISTRICT.

STAFF
RECOMMENDATION

BASED ON THE STATED FINDINGS AND THE
REPRESENTATIONS OF THE  APPLICANT,  STAFF
RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF THE SUBJECT TO THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. ANY VARIANCE GRANTED SHOULD APPLY ONLY TO
THE EXISTING LOT AND PROPOSED HOME, AS
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DEPICTED ON THE ATTACHED SITE PLAN.

ANY ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS DEEMED
APPROPRIATE, BASED ON INFORMATION
PRESENTED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING.




%?&%um‘ COUNTY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
?‘»‘;.A?‘ G DIVISION
1101 %zﬁaﬁ’? FIRST STHEET (ROON 2201
SANFORD, FL ’3;2'??%

Hoations 1o the Seminole County B
wsa*r‘ of Adiustment Process Checklist, No applicat!

or Board of
consideration untll a complets appt wa‘hcw {inciuding all §f’*ff"‘¥‘r§ié on m’;a%*@c below} has been received
by the Planning & Development Department, Planning Division. Applications for SPECIAL EXCEPTION

shali only be recsived for processing following pre-application conference.

APPLICATION TYPE:

O EXISTING(YEAR YO PROPOSED(YEAR

O REPLACEMENT {‘EEAR } SIZE OF MOBI LE HOME__
ANTICIPATED TIME MOBILE HOME IS NEEDED
PLANTO BUILD OYES O NO IF SO, WHEN
MEi}iCAi HARDSHIP O YES (LETTER FROM DOCTOR REQUIRED} ONO

EAL FROM DECISION OF THE PLANNING MANAGER

_ADDRESS ;%s, Loy S 20 22ke

, Cuilede FL. Z2762 ¢270b
PHONE 1 Hep-the - Dol
PHONE 2 | fox & +57- ¢78- 2268
E-MAIL i
PROJECT NAME: [(wssa ~ illn ~ Megs fi¥S
SITE ADDRESS: £67 48 Py Stveet
CURRENT USE OF PROPERTY: Lz ¢ aect Liecd

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: z,&;’“ 1 ke, | Cassa Vitla éfa%fs
g Po 97
SIZE OF PRG?ERW:_&@&? S %«;;,a%m S)PARCEL LD, Ode 2. B /s $2/ £/00 « 07/ a
UTILITIES: O WATER O WELL O SEWER O SEPTIC TANK O OTHER
KNOWN CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATIONS

IS PROPERTY ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION O YES O NO

This request will be considered at the Board of Adiustment regular mesting on (1~ / ;»M} L5 f‘:
{mo/daylyr}, in the Board Chambers (Room 1028) at 6:00 p.m. on the first floor of the Seminoie County
Services Building, located at 1101 East First Street in downtown Sanford, FL.

' herebyaftirm that all statemgfits, proposals, and/or plans submitted with or contained within this application are true
and Cf‘{ﬂ*e@ o 1h :

o
: /
284 | 5 S

SQG?‘{QTGQE OFAWNER OR AGENT? DATE

" Proot of owner's authorization is required with submitial i signad by agent.
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ADDITIDN L% ARIAN

VARIANCE 2¢

VARIANCE 5

VARIANCE 8;

VARIANCE 7

NAME
_ADDRESS
PHONE 1
PHONE 2
E-MAIL

NATURE OF THE APPEAL

APPELLANT SIGNATURE

PRQCESS%N;Z . N ? /J : !/] 4

FEE(S) % i COMMISSON DISTRICT 4. FLuszoning /1= /LUK
, L

BCC HEARING DATE _(FOR APPEAL)

LOCATION FURTHER DESCRIBED AS_ Moray =4 7 -

FAT- A o e S §'t\ Ey pma e e

2E S o e > ey vy £ Poove B8 b ?ﬂ § v CSem s
PLANNING ADVISOR DATE
SUFFICIENCY COMMENTS

Last Updated: October 20, 2004
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mincie County Property Appraiser Get Information by Parcel Number Page

w i
LAES AVE
Diavgy JOMRETNE, CTE, ABA
PROPERTY =
APPRAISER 2
SERIMOLE CRIHINTY L. ) e
1908 B Fmar 5t FIRE 87
BABIFINRG, FL BZF V- 1488 ‘ I i
47 SR - PEOS i :
2005 WORKING VALUE SUNMMARY
GERERAL YValue Bothod:  Market
| 0424315801 o DL-COUNTY-TX Kumber of Bulldings: g
Parcelid: 51000140 Tax District: gy Depreciated Bldg Value: o
Owner: MOTT LILLIAN J & Exemplions: Depreciated EXFT Value: ]
Ownlfdde: MOTT ROBERT T JR Land Value (Market): $22,000
Address: PO BOX 820444 Land Valus Ag: g0
City State ZipCode: OVIEDOD FL 32762 Justiarket Value:  $22,000
Property Address: PINE 8T Assessed Value (SOH): 522,000
Subdivision Name: CASSA-VILLA HEIGHTS Ezempt Value: 50
Do D-VACANT RESIDENTIAL Taxable Value: §22,000
. Tax Estimator
SALES 2604 VAL?;E SUMMARY cas
Deed Date Book Page Amount Vaclimp 2004 Tax Bilt Amount: 25000
WARRANTY DEED 05/1998 03660 0954 $10,000 Vacant 2004 Taxable Value:  $20,
. e s . DOES NOT INCLUDE NON-AD VALOREM
Find Comparable Sales within this Subdivision ASSESSMENTS
LAND L LEGAL DESCRIPTION PLAT
m,ffegifjﬁs Frontage Depth é}ifg 52?;2 S0 1LEG LOT 14 BLK 1 CASSA-VILLA HEIGHTS
PB 10 PG g7
LoT o o 1.000 22,000.00 $22.000
IMOTE: Assessed values shown are NOT cerfified values and therefore are subject to change before being finabized for ad
valorem tax purposes,
*** If you recently purchased a homesteaded properfy vour next vear's property tax will be based on Just/Marke! value.

http://www.sepail.org/pls/web/re_web.seminole county title?PARCEL=04213150101000140&cdor=&c... 4/28/2005



Scott K. Rvan
Lot 14 Pine Street
Oviedo, FL 32762
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Seminole County Board of Adjustment
June 27, 2005
Case: BY2005-057
Parcel Mo: 04-21-3150101000140
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sScott Ryan
Lot 14 Pine Street
Oviedo, FL 32762
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Seminole County Board of Adjustment
June 27, 2005
Case: BVZ2005-057
Parcel No: 04-21-31501-0100-0140

Future Land Use W SR 434
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